

**RCT ARCT No. 06/2026**  
**Pratapjit Singh Vs. Sushil Ahuja & Anr.**

**26.02.2026**

**It is a fresh Appeal. Be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsels  
for the appellant.

Issue notice of this appeal upon the respondents on  
filing of PF, Regd. AD, Speed Post and Courier. Necessary steps be  
taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **08.04.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/26.02.2026