

RCT ARCT No. 6/2026
Pratapjit Singh Vs. Sushil Ahuja & Anr.

04.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC.

Sh. Bhavishya Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent No.1, files vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Sh. Anand Singh and Ms. Nancy Sharma, Ld. Counsels for respondent No. 2.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

Put up the matter on **23.07.2026**.

(Reader/04.06.2026)