

RCT ARCT No. 6/2026
Pratapjit singh Vs. Sushil Ahuja & Anr.

23.07.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Ms. Suhani Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent No.1, joins through VC.

Sh. Anand Singh and Ms. Nancy Sharma, Ld. Counsels for respondent No.2.

Ld. Counsel of respondent No.2 has filed reply to the appeal, copy of which has been supplied to the appellant.

Respondent No.1 has not filed the reply despite opportunity. Right to file reply to the appeal is closed.

Renotify for arguments on application of condonation of delay as well as appeal on **17.09.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.07.2026